Instruction Manual for Meat Grinder
XMCA-SS
Model XMCA-SS
Model #:
Serial #:
This manual contains important safety instructions which
must be strictly followed when using this equipment.
For Service on Your Meat Grinder

works back in the feed chute.
Knife or plate is worn thin. Replace the knife and plate.
During grinding the meat
grinder makes a metal
grinding noise.
Adjusting ring is on too tight. Loosen the adjusting ring. Hand tighten it
then rotate the adjusting ring back about
one inch.
Page 10
ACCESSORIES
Part No.	 Description
CP02-12	 Chopper Plate, 1/16'' (2mm)
CP04-12	 Chopper Plate, 5/32'' (4mm)
CP06-12	 Chopper Plate, 1/4'' (6mm)
CP08-12	 Chopper Plate, 5/16'' (8mm)
CP10-12	 Chopper Plate, 3/8'' (10mm)
CP12-12	 Chopper Plate, 1/2'' (12mm)
CP14-12	 Chopper Plate, 9/16'' (14mm)
CP16-12	 Chopper Plate, 5/8'' (16mm)
CP18-12	 Chopper Plate, 11/16'' (18mm)
CP00-12	 Stuffing Plate, (0mm)
XST12	 Stuffing Tube (Sheep), 1/2'' (12mm)
XST34	 Stuffing Tube (Hog), 3/4’’ (19mm)
MEAT GRINDER ACCESSORIES